

On Call International Enhances Travel Risk Management Training and Education through Partnership with the Center for Personal Protection and Safety

On Call's clients will now have access to customized security training solutions, leading to improved compliance with duty of care

DECEMBER 13, 2017, SALEM, NH - <u>On Call International</u>, a leading provider of holistic travel risk management solutions, has entered a joint partnership with the <u>Center for Personal Protection and</u> <u>Safety (CPPS)</u>, a leading developer and provider of customized security training and consultation solutions. This initiative is aimed at offering organizations customized travel security trainings to supplement the proactive risk mitigation and emergency response services they already receive through On Call.

CPPS provides scalable training and consulting for International Travel Safety, Active Shooter Response, and Workplace Violence Prevention. On Call's clients now have the opportunity to distribute this expert travel security advice and best practices throughout their organizations. CPPS's top-of-the-line trainings, coupled with On Call's proactive engagement and analysis services, allow organizations to fulfill their duty of care requirements by helping travelers understand what to do when faced with extremely dangerous situations.

In addition to an array of training videos with actionable advice on what to do if involved in a violent event such as an active shooter or terrorist attack, On Call and CPPS can create customized e-learning solutions tailored to each organization's specific protocols, procedures and processes.

"CPPS's top-tier training solutions enhance On Call's ability to offer our clients an efficient and costeffective way to ensure their travelers have a baseline knowledge of risks and safety best practices prior to departure," said Ryan DeStefano, Vice President of Security at On Call International. "Together, On Call and CPPS are committed to offering customized travel risk management training programs that are aligned with an organization's size, budget and unique duty of care requirements."

Also commenting on the partnership, Randy Spivey, Founder and CEO of CPPS said, "When it comes to a risk management approach, we often find that the weakest link in an organization's plans is the individual traveler's safety education level. Our trainings provide On Call's clients with baseline education and resources that can be used to inform individual travelers of the risks prevalent in their destinations and how to mitigate these risks accordingly."

To learn more about On Call International's **c**ustomized travel risk management services, please visit <u>www.oncallinternational.com</u>.

About On Call International

When traveling, every problem is unique – a medical crisis, a political threat, even a common incident such as a missed flight. But every solution starts with customized care that ensures travelers are safe

and protected. That's why for over 20 years, On Call International has provided fully-customized travel risk management services protecting millions of travelers, their families, and their organizations. For more information visit: <u>www.oncallinternational.com</u>; follow us on Twitter and LinkedIn; like us on Facebook and visit the On Call blog.

About CPPS

The Center for Personal Protection and Safety (CPPS) is the leading developer and provider of scalable training and consulting solutions in the U.S. for Workplace Violence Prevention, Active Shooter Response, and International Travel Safety. CPPS was founded in Spokane, Washington by its CEO, Randy Spivey, in 2002. In 2015, the company relocated its headquarters to Reston, Virginia, and established the Global Training Center. CPPS has worked together with thousands of organizations – large and small – to include over 50% of Fortune 100 corporations, over 1600 colleges and universities; 2000 hospitals and many of the largest non-profit/charitable organizations in the U.S.

For more information, contact:

David Heffernan SHIFT Communications for On Call International oncallinternational@shiftcomm.com

###